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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER.
A Professional Corporation
Suite 5000 - Melion Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322 :
(215} 627-7734 (Fax)

June 22, 1004

Columbia

e e s an e -

Harry A, Roadarmel

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COURTY ,
Sheriffa Office i
PO Bax 3180
Bloomsburg, PA 17813 !

RE: WASHINGTON MUTLUAL BANK, F A, SUCCESS0R BY MERGER TO BANK UNL%I‘ED
V3, ;
CARDL A FISH and LEON R. FISH
Temn No. 2004-CV-152

v

Property address:

Rural Route 2 Bux 14F
Orangeville, PA 17859

Sheriff's Sale Date: June 23, 2004 ;
1
%

As a regult of the filing of a Petition in Banlcuptey, kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with refercnde 1o the
above-captioned matter and return any voused costs, The bankruptey filing information is as follows: |

Dear SirMiadam:

Date filed: June 21, 2004

Case numacr; 04.53142 i

Chapterr 13 g

Judge: ;
[

Thank yeu for your cooperation.

JAG e

oo Kym Tendler
WASHINGTON MUTL AT
Acet, #6.63080333




SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET

/
(W95 hisden Hhastire / VS (ow/ d Loy £95h 4
NO._{¢-2¢/ ED NO./S9-0¢/ ID DATE/TIME OF SALE_ 3 %voact
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /whad
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS S 357, 5

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE S /G 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35-60
TRANSFER TAX FORM $250(
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.60
COPIES $ 6,5C
NOTARY S JA.L0 e
TOTAL #kkssksesdt ks dorkoksokans § 5 < 3'} \ O
WEB POSTING 7724 $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. ¥y $ 769,16
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES "J*’x $75.00
TOTAL *iekiostkkscid fk s kddfonx ¢ ‘/'7 54/':/14
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $t8:00-
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL *##sskdokkssdtsokd et ¢ —O e

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 /N8 S0

TOTAL #¥**skkphshks st srfidnns g -S"",{,

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 S
TOTAL ¥k ¥k ssokpdokiokioikekkdd ¢ — D
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /36,00
MISC. $ T
$
S
TOTAL EE R EEELE RS T $ ) ,
T S 60 on.
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /40 LL o5t

A v g?—f{‘g“f /zf@‘(-:,(mf



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

S . . 2 ! -
[ash i sie s foebg) Satig Vs {arel wien 150
NO._S£~¢f ED NO.yS9-04  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE & 469 /500
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § j{15,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ IHND

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ /0,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ £, S0
o0
NOTARY TOTAL *******a:***f*—:h $ 3 33, S'”O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 70U
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOT AL, Fdtesk sk etk o e s ok ok e e e se ook S /_) rl';i,‘;é

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ Y#HSO )
TOTAL #¥sssrkrsktdokkxskdbksds ¢ ‘S‘/JSO
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL. DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 § S0 —

TOTAL, # %%tk skt ok Fk AR EAF $ S, o0

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL LR 2SI EEE BT EFET S S S — C) amemem
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /Y000
MISC. $
3 .
TOTAL LR ELE SRR EEE EEEEEEEEE L $ —-«C’].._____

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5/ 5616



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Woshiys k) Vubad/ Btk vs_(o ] o fea, Hish

NO. g --Oé/ ED NO. /S49-0C 3/ D

DATE/TIME OF SALE;_&-A3- 0t/ 1000

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT S

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: 5
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




_%(;u/-’ /?;%‘ce:’.) (7/ ’
BREVISTER AND ((REGCOROWILZ
A0 SOILTH MARKET STREFT .
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17615
i570) 784-5211

www eolumbiacountylaw.com

mlé:i: SP ER:;%H&&OWICZ HON. C.E. KREISHER (1874-1941)
- P. HON C. W. KREISHER (1908-1984)
DANIEL P. LYNN TELECOPIER - FAX 570-387-1477

June 22, 2004

TIM CHAMBERLIN -SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIIOUSL:
MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG IPA 17815

IN RE: Leon R. and Carol Ann Fish
Chapter 13 Bankrupicy
Washington Mutual Bank v. Fish
Columbia County Case No. 2004-CV-152
Action of Mortgage IForeclosure
Sheriff Sale Date: June 23, 2004

Dear Mr. Chamberlin:

Please find enclosed a time-stamped copy of a Chapter 13 Voluntary Petition that
was filed on behalf of my clients, L.eon and Carol Fish, on Junc 21, 2004 in the Middle
District Bankruptey Court at Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania. Therefore, the Sheriff Salc
scheduled for Wednesday. June 23, 2004 n this maltler should be canceled immediately.
Please contact my office to advise that the sale has been canceled.  Linclosed for your
reference 1s a copy ol your notice ol the sale.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.
Very truly yours,
KREISHER AND GREGOROWICYZ.

%ﬂy/w ﬁ&k’"

Michael P. GI‘@QOI‘(]\\IC
Altomey at [aw

MPG/cas

[nclosures

[0382.LTR~1

p.c.: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff



{Official Form 1) (12/03) West Group, Rochester, NY
FORM B1

United States Bankruptcy Court
MIDDLE District of PENNSYLVANTA

Name of Debtor (ifindividual, enter Last, First, Middle}: Name of Joint Debtor [Spousej(Last, First, Middle):

FISH, LEON R FISH, CAROL ANN
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 6 years All Gther Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last § years
fincdude married, maiden, and rade namas): {include marvied, maiden, and trade names):

dba FISH'S LANDSCAPING NONE

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. No./Complete EIN or other Tax i.D. Ng,

|__if more than gng, state a3 879
Street Address of Deblor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Codal:
533 STATE ROUTE 93

ORANGEVILLE PA 17859

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. No./Compete EIN or other Tax |.D. No.

{if more Ihen one, stote a9 G580
Street Address of Joint Debior (No. & Strest, City, State & Zip Code):
533 STATE ROUTE 93

ORANGEVILLE PA 17859

County of Residence or of the County of Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business: ConLUMBIA Principal Place of Business:
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street addrass);
539 B STATE ROUTE 93

ORANGEVILLE PA 178589

COLIIMEIA

Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (i different from strast sddress):
538 B STATE ROUTE 93

ORANGEVILLE PA 17859

Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor
(If different from streel address above): SAME

i

;‘?g‘g&%

[C] Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.

[ Thereisa bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.

Venue (Check any applicable hox)

Type of Debtor (Check all boxes that apply} Chapter or Section of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
B4 individual(s) [ Rairoad the Petition is Filed  (Check one box)
[ cCorporation [0 stockbroker [d chapter7 O chapter 11 X Chapter 13
I Partnership O Commadity Broker 1 Chapterg 1 Chapter 12
O other {1 Clearing Bark L] Sec. 304 - Case anciltary to foreign proceeding

Nature‘of Debts (Che%ane b.ox) Fillng Fee {Check one box)
0 consumer/Non-Business Business K Full Filing Fee attached
Chapter 11 Small Business  (Check aif boxes that apply) O Filing Fee to te paid in instaliments {Applicable to individuals only)
[ Debtoris a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101 Must attach signed application for the court's consideration
[ Debtor is and elects to be considered a small business under certifying that the debtor is unable te pay fee except in installments.
11 U.S.C. § 1121(9) (Optional) Rule 1006(b) See Official Form No. 3. -

Statistical/Administrative Information  {Estimates only) THIS SPACE IS FOR COURTPSE ONLY

[3 pebtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured credlto:;/ / Al

B Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative penses L‘z
paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.
-1
. . 115 16-49 5095 100199 200.898  1000-over i
Estimated Number of Creditors . L
O R 0O O O 0O -

Estimated Assets I o

$0 to $50,001 to .5‘! 00,001 to $500001 e 1,000,001 to $70,000,001 o §50.000,001 to tore than -
$50.000 $100,000 $500,000 %1 miflion £10 million 350 millipn $100 million E100 millien
Estimated Dabts

$0to $50.001 to $100,661 to $500,001 10 $1.000,001 to $10,000,001 1o $50,000,001 ta More than
350,000 $100,000 $500,000 21 millien 314 mittion $50 million F100 million $100 million

O N K O 1 0 = 3




{Official Form 1) [12/03} West Grougp, Rochesler, NY

Voluntary Petition

- {This page must be compieted and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor:
NONE

o

Case Number:

Name of Debtor(s):
LEQON R FISH and
CAROL FISH

FORM B1, Page 2

o3 b
S
vt teet AR L Ll Lo aset it

Date Filed:

Date Filed:

District:

L S
Signature(s) of Debtor(s} (Individual/Joint)
| declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts
and has chesen to file under chapter 7] | am aware that | may proceed
under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of itte 11, United States Caode, understand
the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed
under chapter 7.

! request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States
Code, specified in this petition.

A Sl
s&gﬁé'rm if Diablor -

X Anel Amm Fioh

Signalure of Joint Debtor

Tetephone Number {If not represernled by attormnay)

6/21/2004
Date

Judge:

{To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports
(e.g., forms 10K and 10Q} with the Securities and Exchange
Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under Chapter 11)

[J  Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition

Exhibit B
{To be completed if debtor is an individual
whose debts are primarily consumer debts)
I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare
that | have informed the petitioner that fhe or she] may proceed under
chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have

expiging bihible under each such chapter.
X/ 2ot 6/21/2004
Signatu b, s)f Date

Sjgnature of Attorney

X M J:A,M/

Signature of AormeyTor D&ltoﬁy

Michael P. Gregoroz.i cz 30094
Frinted Name of Atlorney for Debtor(s)

KREISHER & GREGOROWICEZ

Firm Mame

401 SOUTH MARKET STREET
Address

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

{(57¢) 7Bd-5211 6/21/2004

Telephane Number Date

Exhibit ¢
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that posas
or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to
public health and safety?
[1 Yes, and exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.

K No

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, and that | have been authorized to file this
petition on behalf of the dabtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11,
United States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signature of Authorized Individual

Frinted Namea of Authorized Individua!

Titte of Aulhorized Individual

6/21/2004
Datg

Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer
| certify that | am a bankruptey petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C.
§ 110, that | prepared this document for compensation, and that | have
provided the debtor with a copy of this docurment.

Printed Name of Bankrupley Petition Preparer

Social Secunty Numbar

Address

Names and Social Security nurnbers of all other individuals whe
prepared or assisted in preparing this document:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional
sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

X

Signature of Bankrupley Petition Preparer

Date:

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions
of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result
in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U .S.C. §110; 18 U.5.C. § 156.




ATE&T UNIVERSAL CARD
CUSTOMER SERVICE

PO BOX 44167

JACKSONVILLE , FL 32231-41:

BANK OF AMERICA
PO BOX 53132
PHOENIX, AZ 85072-3132

BANK OF AMERICA
PO BOX 1390
NORFOLK, VA 23501-1390

BANK OF AMERICA
PO BOX 2493
NORFOLK, VA 23501-1038

BANK1ONE

CUSTOMER SERVICE

PO BOX 8650

WILMINGTON, DE 19886-5153

BANK1O0ONE

CARDMEMBER SERVICES

PO BOX 15548

WILMINGTON, DE 198B86-5548

BOSCOVS
PO BOX 4274
READING, PA 19606

BOSCOV' S
PO BOX 13700
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18191-000

BRUCE H CHERKIS ES8Q
702 KING FARM BLVD 2
TWO IRVINGTON CENTRE
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850-5775

BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES
1060 ANDREW DRIVE

SUITE 170

WEST CHESTER, P& 19380

CITIBANK (SOQUTH DAKOTA) NA
701 EAST 60TH STREET NORTH
SICUX FALLS, SD 57104

CITICORF TRUST BANK
PO BOX 17127
BALTIMORE, MD 21297-1127

CITIFINANCIAL

11436 CRONHILL DR STE H
PO BOX 17127

BALTIMORE , MD 21297-1127

CITIFINANCIAL

11436 CRONHILIL: DE STE H
PO BOX 17127

BALTIMORE, MD 21297-1127

DIRECT MERCHANTS BANK
CARDMEMBER SERVICES
PO BOX 21550

TULSA, OK 74121-155¢

DISCOVER FINANCIAL SERVICES
PO BOX 15316
WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5315

FIRST CARD

CUSTOMER SEEVICE

PO BOX 8650

WILMINGTON, DE 19899-8650

FNB OF BERWICK
BANKCARD SERVICES

PO BOX 16

WELLSBORO, PA 16901

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEES
SULIT 500 MELLON INDEPENDENT
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA , PA 19106-15:

CYNTHIA GROSHER
TAX COLLECTOR

218 SHELHAMER ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

HOMECOMINGS FINAMNCIAL
PO BOX 890036
DALLAS, TX 75389

HOUSEHQLD

CUBTOMER SERVICE

1421 KRISTINA WAY
CHESAPEARKE, VA 23320

LOWE'S
PO BOX 103080
ROSWELL, GA 30076

MBNA AMERICA BANK NA
PO BOX 15027
WILMINGTON, DE 13850-5027

THE BONTON
PO BOX 17598
BALTIMORE , MD 21297-1598

TOYOTA FINANCIAT, SERVICES
PO BOX 17187
BALTIMORE, MD 21297-0511

WASHINGTON MUTUAL
PO BOX 660139
DALLAS, TX 75266-0139



WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON LLP
TWQO IRVINGTON CENTRE

702 KING FARM BLVD
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850-5775



Farm B 21 Official Form 21 West * Thomson, Roch NY
{(12/03})

FORM 21. STATEMENT OF SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Inre LEON R FISH
dba FISH'S LANDSCAPING Case No.

and Chapter 13
CAROL ANN FISH

Address: 533 STATE ROUTE 93
ORANGEVILLE, PA 1785%

Employer's Tax Identification No(s}. [if any):
Last four digits of Social Secwity Nofs).: 5879, 9680 { Debtor

STATEMENT OF SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER(S)

1. Name of Debtor (enter Last, First, Middle): FIS§H, LEON R

(Check the appropriate box and, if applicable, provide the required information.)

Debtor has a Social Security Number and it is: 199-56-5879

(if more than one, state all.)

[] Debtor does not have a Sacial Security Number.

2. Name of Joint Debtor (enter Last, First, Middle): F1sx, Ccaror anw

(Check the appropriate box and, if applicable, provids the required information.)

Joint Debtor has a Social Security Number and it is: 194-62-9680

{if more than one, state ali.)

[:] Joint Debtor does not have a Social Security Number.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

_ > . : 6/21/2004
7 Signature of Debtor Date

X CW JATONNN w’\, 6/21/2004
Signature of Joint Debtor Date

“Joint debtors must provide information for both spouses.
Penalty for making a false statement: Fine of up fo $250,000 or up to 5 years imprisonment or both. 18 U.5.C. §§ 152
and 3571.




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Markel Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR

BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED I[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
0451 Corbin Avenuc
Northridge, CA 91324 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

VS,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CAROL A, FISH

LEON R. FISH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Rural Route 2 Box 14F
Orangeville, PA 17859 Term

No. 2004-CV-152
Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMFPT TO
COLLECT A DEBY. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFT'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: FISH, LEON R.
LEON R. FISH
533 State Route 93
Orangeville, PA 17858

Your house at Rural Route 2 Box 14T, Orangeville, PA 17859 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale onJune 23, 2004 10:00 , at&f# AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $138,493.19 obtained by WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TC BANK UNITED against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR
BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees
due. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop {he sale through other jegal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 4o asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact one, the nu

: ore chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney)-

yOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFL'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. I£ the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Cotumbia County at 57 0-389-5624.

2. Y ou may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the

bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 57 0-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
properly as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the fult amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At thal time, the buyer ma

y bring legal proceedings 1O gvict you.

o. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the moncy bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thicty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale, This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. ‘The money will be paid out in
accerdance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is fited.

7 You may also have other rights and defenses, or wa

. ys of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPERTO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOTHAVE A

LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP. ' '

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O.Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
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EXHIBIT "A" TO THER SECURITY INSTRUMENT - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

R IOV

The tand referred lé in this Commitment 5 described as foliows:

Al thal certain piecs, parcel or tracl of land situate In North Cenlre Township, Columbla County,
Pennasylvania, bounded and descrived as follows!

Heglnning at & rebar {set) on the northerly right of way of State Routs to. 0093 (L.R. 673) and
common comer wilh lands of Eva M. Shultz; thence al

lorig fands of safd Shullz, north 5 dagrees
09 minutes 40 seconds west 138.08 feet to a rebar {sef) comman comer wilh lands ol Graydon

M. Fish, Grantor herein; lhance along lands of said Fish and passing thru a rebar (set on line)
near 8 small run, narth B4 degrees 50 minuies 20 seconds easl, 326.76 feel (o & noinl in the
cerier of said small ren; thence along lands of said Fish and down the center of said small run
the followlng bearags and distances, south 11 degrees 24 minules §6 seconds east, 4.73 feel o
a poinl; thence, south 30 degrees 21 minutes 05 saconds east, 44,98 1o a poinl; thence south 26
degrees 30 minutes 96 seconds east, 67.24 feel to a point; Lhence, South 26 degrees 53
minutes 43 seconds eas!, 37.14 feet 10 & pelnt; theace atong lands of said Fish and passing thiu
a rebar (set on line) near sald small run, south 18 degress 50 minutes 30 seconds west, 22614
feel 1o a rebar (set) in the center of an old road and in lina of lands of Herman A, and Bonzetia
A. Smilh; thence along lands of said Smilh and along the center of said cid road, north 71
degreas 10 minuies 30 secands west, 152.B0 feet lo a rabar {se!) on the northerly right of vay

of Ihe afcresaid State Routa No. 0093 on a curve: thence along said right of way on & curve fo
the left having a ceniral angle of 7 degrees 10 minutes 38 secaonds, a radivs of 1462.6% feel, an

arc length of 183.22 feel and a chord of, noth 62 degrees 20 minutes 09 seconds west, 183.10
feet lo a rebar (sel), the place of beginning, i -

cRF CAF




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (M.ORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

e

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED

9451 Corbin Avenue In the Court of Common Pleas of
Northridge, CA 91324 Columbia County
S,
CAROL A. FISH | No. 2004-CV-152
LEON R. FISH 8
Rural Route 2 Box 14F ,7? Yk ED- =
Orangeville, PA 17859 WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commbnwcalth of Pcnnsylvanié:
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: Rural Route 2 Box 14F Orangeville, PA 17859
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $138,493.19
Tuterest From 04/01/2003
Through 03/23/ 2004

{Costs to be added)

Dated: w @ M/

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

_— Qg’\:é Jorh A nfrserma @E)



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ¢SS

Paul R. Everly IV, President, being duly swom according lo law deposes and says that Press

Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business al
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg. County of Columbia and Slate of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and Statc since the day of __June 2.9, 16, 2004  exactly as printed and

published; that the atfiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal

advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 1s interested in the
subject ma.ter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allecgations in the foregoing

statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

E..é!i; Ot Pennsylvania

Notarial Seal ]
Dennis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Public
Scoft Twp.. Colurmibia County 007
My Gornmissicn Expires July 3, 2 ‘

evapia Assockation Of Notanes o

ANd NOW,.oiiiieii e 20, Neber e y certify that the advertising and

-

publication charges amounting t0 $......c.ocooveen. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this aflidavit have been paid in full.
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, IR ATTORNEY'S AT LAW

GARY E. MCCAFFERTY*

SENTRY OFFICE PLAZA

MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER* SUITE 420
SUITL 5000 216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 05108
(B56) 858-3242
FAX (856) R58-2047

Mcellon Tndependence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
(215) 627-1322
FAX (2153 627-7734

RENEE M. POZZUOLI-BUECKER*
KRISTINA G MURTIEA*

*PA & M) BAR FLEASE RLPLY TO THE
PHILADELPLIA OTFFICE

June 8, 2004

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2004-CV-152
CAROL A. FISH and LEON R. FISH

Sy

3

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above case may be sold on June 23, 2004. Tt has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129,

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

sl
Jose ¥ Coldbec

JAG/bim



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD.#16132

SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER.
701 MARKET STREET

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-6277-1322

Attorney [or Plaintiff

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A, SUCCESSOR

BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
9451 Corbin Avenue
Northridge, CA 91324 of Columbia County
Plaintifl
V8. CIVIL ACTION LAW
CAROQE. A FISH ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LEON R. FISH
Mortgager(s) and Record Owner(s)

No. 2004-Cv-152
Rural Route 2 Box 14F

Orangeville, PA 17859 _
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 {(c) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Allormey for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return allached).
Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return recei pt attached).
Certilied mail by Sheriff's Office.
Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire {0 Attorney for Defendani(s) of record
(proof of mailing atlached),
() Acknowledgmeni of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgmcnt
attached).

} Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Atlorney for Defendant(s) of record.
F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

) Premises was posted by Sheriff’'s Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sherifl’s Office (copy of return attached).

) Certiticd Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

— ] .

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders {(if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Geldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

'The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject (o the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,
ctfully submitted,
:?MM% I
B(E’/J()&df)hé/(m]clbeck Jr.’ ﬁ
4]

rney for Plaintiff
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FISH, LEONK o

TO: .
-LEQN R. FISH
533 State Route 93
Orangeville, PA. 17859
SENDER: GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

March 23, 2004

REFERENCE: risH, CAROL A./ WM-0117
= Columbia

PS Form 3800, Juns 2000

f
1

7160 390) "848 4yObk 2813

- 15H, CAROL A. ., '

T0:
CAROL A. FISH
533 State Route 93
Orangeville, PA 17859
SENDER: GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

March 23, 2004

REFERENCE: risy, cAROL A/ WM-0117
- Columbia

7S Farm 3800, June 2000

RETURN | Postage
RBECEIPT Cerlifiad Fee
SERVICE

Return Receint Fee

Restricted Delivery B e e

Total Postage & Fees //Q's\/! ——
ra

RETURM FPostage
RECEIFT ™
SERVICE Certified Fee

Returr Receipt Fee

Restricted Dalivary |

" t i Ja‘f‘:\\\

Tolal Postape & Fees

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

Mo nsurange Coverage Provided
Do Mot Use for international Mail

T

US Postal Service :
Receipt for
Certified Mail

Ho Insurance Coverage Frovided
Do MNat Use for Inlernational Mail




Wif@oay winiay ossog L00Z AP ‘L18E ulod g

HAATTLINT AL

6591 ¥J 9[laefurI(y ;
£ Aoy A0S ¢rg i
HSId "§ NOET _

DANOTTTISE

- ; 0} PRSSTREY 20007 L
(a4 mgx3} JAlaaeg pelasay .._\,
UYA GAAILEAD 834 somuag ¢
M BERIEER faaen Jajus ‘e g
&1 WS IOl suBIRIP sERIpRe _.A.L.o il

Zoa 4|.\. L \\n‘m\w\\ - x

o %
ameuliie o
. -
o075
fanjag eben g 3 g asea|gl &g p

02¥2 990h PhWe TOLE D912 m

LR

| >mm.l,._=“.. m.n_ zo zo.._,_.o.m..w _m.u.._t._.. mhw._ﬁ__...._.ou RAWNN 8Ny 2
- Jdimooy uwimey aysaweq . Ecﬂ .»_j._....,:..m_m_ W04 €4
To T.A\y,. BEMEIRI —  L1L0-RU /Y CLOU Y. IS
T M3ATIAINT ATHALIY IR XOTRRTOD .
6£8L1 V4 “easiueig
£6 2MOY LIS ¢f¢
HSI4 'Y T0¥VD
TRV TISIA
‘. ) ] 101 [ASEAIPPY B3Ny L
(oo wix3) (Alenea paiosey v
YW QAILHID 504l 809 ¢
N _HJ woay seasppe Alasap Jejua ‘g3l

&L LLay Wi UdI0HI0 SERIpRE A

soupy
aly

PSVEV/S

flanlag joewd g

\.\V.. .v.\ﬂ\. Py Nh..\u\.”

23 :_ = —_— : *__‘ 7_ =—

MealD g ssea)d) A pasratay g

ET®2 90h 9h¥L TOLE O9TL




e . ) fr\h_—n.ucl
. ! ! L
R ..{).ﬂ_ﬂ. ™ ; .
YD) _ [0 - Wiy
Usd tupey 108 s yuy RLA YT Yy
E?-‘Eniueﬂhnughﬁnnuon‘_
igiﬁﬁﬁ "

L AQ 23widutgs

s ; eaind (8 it porplg T 218 s 5561 wov 7 s o6 Wiy S
ao3 sue 5 _nuc__nc.z iﬁoapn S W FUotRWeny o sSterss 5o uemENGy 1oy [LenT —— -
20 Wuere, P e e S5O0 0 sy 29 285 puR gugg rnaey nueyy 9w )
e innpindy .__-_x__ Miaatl b onedl i) PRS2 000'52 o1 wequing Ao e wnspya, "y oouﬁ.ﬂ wu_._t:.s
35 000'058 37 waurm _a“uo;.ﬂcneﬂ m.__..cgsuh ey :C&Mm%ﬂ_._ “m&ﬁuoo oo 008 5 i ¢ o 2elgns asu |

1 ooy 0 SISy L I

T NOR WO vy ) ey SEITIG Mo P B e 10 pagnons o h_... /9 Venanatugae; ey o _,_ 0vas A poreiy
! [ I | SRS 10 SR QLA _nnn.L.

I8 12 vanesepap gy oy

PRULG 150U e pe
AL Buinaza, o Besep 9 1o0d® ponazay

TOOa14 o 8GNy fejoy

YA UmsRuntoy

5
- | vl
. ZI661 Vd Pred o | .
95E Xog O £l
VN VIONYE HLNOS ANVELLD

GSRLE V4 "afpanumryy
d i veg T My fBIy
SENVANDIOSINYNG L

BLUBT Vi NOLONIHS Y Laog
D0T# FADIC M3 LNHD A240 sogy
JALSET “HNwg NVLIVHNYIN H5%H0

FI5L1 vd Singswonig

Vamg

BROY i@ aeg gy

ALNAOD ¥INTOD MO SNOLLY TaY LSOO

SL9TRUN L) T Emgaringy

ELOT A0 (rg

LEP 0O - Hpig ampa sy pum LliLe

B30 1y neding PIYD b0 nizmgg - AY¥ATI OITENG A0 INT LIV dEq ¥d

STEI6 VD adpumuuy
£601 Xof 0'g
VANV TYALIN NOIDONRS M

8@y

d
ahreys
a0Men (kg fugpuey, ! Boy SIUPRY G put "I9S ey $e52ppy

{oai HoNBuue Y g

’ EE T ICRN

FIoueLyzy,

el Ak

fepues jo
SSAiphy
" pue RN

G8S190161 vd “erydjepepuy
19308 jasiely 10,
000S sing aeusy Sduspusdspu) uopapy

YANTDON P ALYV oW A034d109

e



Q,R_\ES\Q\

_. _ Rg=

YR jujo g f®g fo "y _.B“__._S@n_b.b AQ aidiicy BEi ua LLBE WOy
0ad gy =M prapyars ! i
PUR {v] nepy BIZDUBIS o Ao Arddy ELL- T ozzn:w: [RI9408 oy [RUSHa Wy 11y slmienag 40 suopmy A0y sy ! i
T revoseusg, *95 "Hell 0o pue PRINSUI o sfipiargs #¢ suonmyun; o 258 pue ¢ pq 008y renimy TEN 25 5eun |
&85 ‘wouEmey; IB180d jRuonds Wl ek ey, faubirifeg e Rolalvy=rs) £ #anind Autapy il oy | st SaLe ey
LB ey 2wy £E92dxg p Flgeing bwcgoc_ TRy LY} R clHLETY B e
24 Googeg 5 FIEIgy WO omy UBLIRISD [y
siqeles Anuwang, Ly

——
i
"00ST e e g 290Nt gngyg |
TERICXT Latyn ShEingen PrREReSeunory Je
TRUXELL gy Lt PaletsiBa; [BUDIRw gy o
H I

1
_ v
!
1 B /
FNGSNYAB) gy, | =TT gog e Dealmoey __
FUB ahsaiiop e yg Paqnbas o Bn|EAa |0 o : BLUES 15 _B.hmmr_.;moa. f838) 4 0 81y e
|

| [ I !
|

_ SAVEIZ ARLWNN 1o

T

SELLAD A =E-E-3

PYUGL Y ‘oragymgy
PTOY Diutzy yingg gt
ANVE NVLLVEN Ve ISV

SIZer o “mestno gy

B UL Cypp __ c

t T —— mDiC&mOEZ{&&E¢Z§ ISVHD TTme———

I l . !

: H |

. I
T T, i smEn [ T TR R s
898 HS | ng | S BAUSE Ane 1 peingy L3 enny | g, .

_n_nmuquo_ Lti=lel

PUR yreugsc

nmgawc.uo ]
S s | . 7_ m

é i9 SBidos levalnpg de; o | Eringy
Buipew g BIEdnes sp |

pansg) ;) B2y duims XLy

| SEEIpCY Od bz tesjie HLEN BRITAr Doy __ - Yaine
I
Paingy) .U .

baraesay 5

CESIV0I] vy Blydspep
289idxz ]

;__ 19908 133RK 1(
e 000S 31ng o3ua Uspuadspuy uope;

- JAATDPON B ALY 3o ADALTTO8

RIS yaeys

e Pe8isiBizy )

FEL Uy




HSId "d NOT7? 8 HSId 'V 104vD

LELO-M
uad Jui0d 1eg 4o yu| ‘sesumadh) Aq aaiduwion (z 4o | 9Bed) Zooz Aerugad ‘2 78 wiod gd
aSIaAdy UO UL g 10y »AUN.)_._& a9g i DY) 150 i€ paniacay sapuss Ag pajen
{safojdwa Buiasoas 1o aweN) a4 Jeiseunse $803ld JO ISGWNN je10) $8081d JO QNN (€101
; ! | _ - ~
_ | _
- [ | : , 8
’ |
“
B | . 9
o i | | s
| _ :
L | 14
R . . £
B o | . oz
o _ - §184} vd ‘Bungsweolg
_ i : 08e X089 '0'd
i ALNNGD
] | _ | | “ VIBANI0D 40 SNOILYTAY OILSTN0G 'l
%04 Teei Tee3 T 809 o4 T goos | eheA  pasesBeul| ebls _ o . o . | -
_¥¥ Q¥ | HS | OS5 | 00| Mpwsong| pemsul | ampplnpy  Bupuey | 04 0 95Esad | R0 iz 8 i A0 ans e ooy SN BRI
}adey jo sleq . o ’ C paansy) [ ) "G |~
pue 3Jeunsod UOJEULYUOY SImeuBls ey ssaudxg vd .<_I%|ﬂ”wm%@=_._.ﬂ“
{ta s14) jo IWIpUBTIBY Joj idiaosy unsy uonelwyuog Aesalag ] ) L0Z
$9I000 [BUONIBPE 10} 10 pesisBay [ 209 L] : JATYHLS 1IMUYI
‘Buiiew Jo Slealieo (jeuoneuisiul} Asaleg popicosy 1] payriesy [ 000¢ 21INS
& 5 pongs) Jf). A2394109

aIeH dulels xigy | B0IASS 10 jlew Jo adk) v_omsow 1BpLSG JO $SAIPPY PUB alleN



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.13.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED
9451 Corbin Avenue of Columbia County
Northridge, CA 91324
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.
CAROL A. FISH ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LEON R. FISH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) Term

No. 2004-CV-152
Rural Route 2 Box 14F

Orangeville, PA 17859

Defendant(s)

SUPPLEMENTAIL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

Rural Rouie 2 Box 14F
Orangeville, PA 17859

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

CARO1. A FISHI
533 State Route 93
Orangeville, PA 17859

LEON R. FISH
533 State Roule 93
Orangeville, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

CARCL A, FISH
533 State Route 93
Orangeville, PA 17859

LEON R. FISH
533 State Route 93
QOrangeville, PA 17859



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA
P.O. Box 1093
Northridge, CA 91328

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.0O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA N.A.
PO Box 356
West Chester, PA 10382

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, TRUSTEE
1303 OFFICE CENTER DIRIVE #200
FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
338 South Warminster Road
Halboro, PA 19044

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS
Rural Route 2 Box 14 F
Orangeville, PA 17859

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements hercin are madc subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: June 8, 2004
gvpt bt ] o

G@IDBECK McCAFFERTY & MEREEVER

BY< Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esq.

Altorncy for Plaintiff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 3380 23 HOUR PHONE
L3I0 3AY-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570% 784-6300
FAX: {370) 349-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
VS.
CAROL AND LEON FISH
WRIT OF EXECUTION #36 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
MAY 21, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF CAROL AND LEON FISH AT 533 SR 93 ORANGEVILLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF P. D'ANGELO.

SO ANSWERS:

‘/—2*—{.« wf/
DEPLT\ SHERIFF
Je2h 7 iﬁ/}’ y /
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 25™ DAY OF MAY 2004

ldy gl

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




e

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX )80 14 HOUR #HONE
(570) 39%-36322 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570 TH4-5200
FAX: (370) 7840157

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. Docket # S6ED2604

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TQ BANK

UNITED

V8 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

CAROL A, FISH
LEON R. FISH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS SATURDAY, APRIL 10, 2004, AT 12:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON CAROLFISH AT 533 SR 93,

ORANGEVILLE BY HANDING TO LEON FISH, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM TITE CONTENTS THEREOQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY ., APRIL 27, 20044 . -
R P , , T—" ‘T y
Sy T ke bl T Chombni

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARIAL SEAL ACTING SHERIFF
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC .
o a
MY COMMISS] , N L
J/ARTER

PUTY SHERIFF



PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

(570) 3095622 BSLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 746300
FAX; (570) 784-0257
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. Docket # S6ED2004
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK
UNITED
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

CAROL A.FISH
LEON R. FISH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 20, 2004, AT 12:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON LEON FISH AT 533 SR 93,

ORANGEVILLE BY HANDING TO LEON FISIH, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2004 ' | :
Dty Wi metly T Chombale

X
NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLATN
e R ACTING SHERIFF
WENDY WERTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC \ i
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA €O, PA ‘-
MY COMMISSICN EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 X (SO SN

IFARTER
EPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/26/2004 DOCKET # 56ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BANK UNITED
DEFENDANT CAROL A. FISH
LEON R. FISH
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CAROL FISH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
533 SR 93 FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON { oAl

RELATIONSHIP {Hembiny IDENTIFICATION

DATE {-20~¢ TIME | 2 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X'POB___POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Yty 14725 [REL Cred
y-ig-q 0935 P, G d

t

~
DEPUTY 6 ))QW DATE ¢ -2.0 -4



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/26/2004 DOQCKET # 56ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BANK UNITED
DEFENDANT CAROL A. FISH
LEONR. FISH
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LEON FISH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
533 SR 93 FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON ' €0 &'

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE «~20-4  TIME ;244 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex = Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA 24 POB__ POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
(-t/ 1928 At (ect
Yot Y 0935 SerE Core/

Iﬁ -
L
DEPUTY /;, (LtQ’J“_a DATE H-2Zea _L(/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/26/2004 DOCKET # 56ED2004

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BANK UNITED

DEFENDANT CAROL A. FISH
LEON R. FISH

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CYNTHIA GROSHEK-TAX COLLECTOR | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

218 SHELHAMER ROAD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON CF AT o CA oS ASE i

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE a;é;: /o TIME 7} &y MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA XPOB __ POE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Bo 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

.

DEPUTY / "“(‘":),L DL DATE "y //f/ o



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE

OFFICER; SERVICE# 7 -OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/26/2004 DOCKET # 56ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BANK UNITED
DEFENDANT CAROL A. FISH
LEON R. FISH
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG ;i
SERVED UPON ,/)fgﬂu . &Q f‘//f%"
I A |
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE d~ib-§ TIME (& 3¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB P_\ POE__ CCSO _
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e ——

DEPUTY / 'ﬁ‘c_'f_’ - DATE 4-1b-Y
[



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/26/2004 DOCKET # 56ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BANK UNITED
DEFENDANT CAROL A, FISH
LEON R. FISH
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
T . v
SERVED UPON Knea Y ]\ rswévaj
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE Y~lf,-4 TIME NS <o MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X _POE__ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

it

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e
] | kS
DEPUTY (.l (L& o DATE <{--1th!
g



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# <6&-04
DATE RECEIVED 3-d6- oo
DOCKET AND INDEX  &f~ &} cif
SET FILE FOLDER UP &y~ /+ .Gl
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION v
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE v
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM 45
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST . o
CHECK FOR $1;358.00 OR 3 060, L CK# /955 7S
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Seox 95 s TIME 00
POSTING DATE Ny o
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER ISTWEEK  Sive. o

2" WEEK 9

3*P WEEK /

£,



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 23, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 56 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 152 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

3

All that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in North Centre Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvaniz,
bounded and described as follows:
Beginning at a rebar (set) on the northerly right of way of State Route No, 0093 (LR) 673 and common corner
with lands of Eva M. Shultz; thence along lands of said Shultz, north 5 degrees 09 minutes 40 seconds west
I88.98 feet 1o a rebar (set) common corner with lands of Graydon M. Fish, Grantor herein; thence along lands of
said Fish and passing thru a rebar (set on line) near a small run, north 84 degrees 50 minutes 20 seconds east,
328.78 feet to a point in the center of said small run; thence along lands of said Fish and down the center of said
small run the following bearings and distances; south 11 degrees 24 minutes 58 seconds east, 4.73 feet to a point;
thence, south 30 degrees 21 minutes 03 seconds east, 44.98 to a point; thence south 26 degrees 30 minutes 58
seconds east, 67.34 feet to a point; thence, south 26 degrees 53 minutes 48 seconds east, 37.14 feet to a point;
thence along lands of said Fish and passing thru a rebar (set on line) near said small run, south 18 degrees 39
minutes 30 seconds west, 228.14 feet to a rebar (set) in the center of an old road and in line of lands of Herman
A. and Donzella A, Smith; thence along lands of said Smith and along the center of said old road, north 71
degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds west, 152.88 feet to a rebar (set) on the northerly right of way of the aforesaid
Stale Route No. 0093 on a curve; thence along said right of way on a curve to the left having a central angle of 7
degrees 10 minutes 38 seconds, a radius of 1462.69 {eet, an arc length of 183.22 fect and a chord north 62
degrees 20 minutes 09 seconds west, 183.10 feet to a rebar (set), the place of beginning,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market St, www,sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 23, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 56 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 152 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain picce, parcel or tract of land situate in North Centre Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as folows:
Beginning at a rebar (set) on the northerly right of way of State Route No. 0093 (LR) 673 and common corner
with lands of Eva M. Shultz; thence along lands of said Shuitz, north 5 degrees 09 minutes 40 seconds west
188,98 feet to a rebar (sct) common corner with lands of Graydon M. Fish, Grantor herein; thence along lands of
said Fish and passing thru a rebar (set on line) near a small run, north 84 degrees 50 minutes 20 seconds east,
328.78 feet to a point in the center of said small run; thence along lands of said Fish and down the center of said
small run the following bearings and distances; south 11 degrees 24 minutes 58 seconds east, 4.73 feet to a point;
thence, south 30 degrees 21 minutes 05 seconds east, 44.98 to a point; thence south 26 degrees 30 minutes 58
seconds east, 67.34 feet to a point; thence, south 26 degrees 53 minutes 48 seconds east, 37.14 fect to a point;
thence along lands of said Fish and passing thru a rebar (set on line) near said small run, south 18 degrees 59
minutes 30 seconds west, 228.14 feet to a rebar (set) in the center of an old road and in line of lands of Herman
A, and Donzella A. Smith; thence along lands of said Smith and along the center of said old road, north 71
degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds west, 152.88 feet to a rebar (set) on the northerly right of way of the aforesaid
State Route No. 0093 on a curve; thence along said right of way on a curve to the left having a central angle of 7
degrees 10 minutes 38 seconds, a radius of 1462.69 feet, an arc length of 183.22 feet and a chord north 62
degrees 20 minutes 09 seconds west, 183.10 fect to a rebar (set), the place of beginning.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's cheek at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market St. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty,com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 23, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 56 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 152 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in North Centre Township, Columbia County, Penngylvania,
bounded and described as follows:
Beginning at a rebar (set) on the northerly right of way of State Route No. 0093 (LR) 673 and common corner
with lands of Eva M. Shuitz; thence along lands of said Shultz, north 5 degrees 09 ntinutes 40 seconds west
188.98 feet to a rebar (set) common corner with lands of Graydon M. Fish, Grantor hcrein; thence along lands of
said Fish and passing thru a rebar (set on line) near a small run, north 84 degrees 50 minutes 20 seconds east,
328.78 feet to a point in the center of said small run; thence along lands of said Fish and down the center of said
small run the following bearings and distances; south 11 degrees 24 minutes 58 seconds east, 4.73 fect to a point;
thence, south 30 degrees 21 minutes (5 seconds cast, 44.98 to a point; thence south 26 degrees 30 minutes 58
seconds east, 67.34 feet to a point; thence, south 26 degrees 53 minutes 48 seconds east, 37.14 feet to a point;
thence along lands of said Fish and passing thru a rebar (set on line) near said small run, south 18 degrees 59
minutes 30 seconds west, 228.14 fect to a rebar (set) in the center of an old road and in line of lands of Herman
A. and Donzella A. Smith; thence along Jands of said Smith and along the center of said old road, north 71
degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds west, 152.88 feet 1o a rebar (set) on the northerly right of way of the aforesaid
State Route No. 0093 on a curve; thence along said right of way on a curve to the lefi having a central angle of 7
degrees 10 minutes 38 seconds, a radius of 1462.69 feet, an arc length of 183.22 feet and a chord north 62
degrees 20 minutes 09 seconds west, 183.16 fect to a rebar (set), the place of beginning.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market St. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED
9451 Corbin Avenuc I the Court of Common Pleas of
Northridge, CA 91324 Columbia County
VS,
CAROI A. FISH Nq. 2004-CV-152
LEON R. FISH 7
Rural Route 2 Box 14F vﬁ/m C/ - 'ﬁiD'j(f/y
Orangeville, PA 17859 WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE I'ORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pelmsylvanié:
County of Celumbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above mailer you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: Rural Route 2 Box [4F Orangeville, PA 17859
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE 3138.493.19

Interest From 04/01/2003
Through 03/23/2004

(Costs to be added)

) RO A T AR

Dated: :5(1 g\l"’ (\’3\ Eﬂb&\' Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court

of Columbia County, Pennsylvaniu

- A a Y
Deputy Qﬂ\:)@\b*'m C\ p\ﬂ\\"i—'[ﬁ\\.‘\




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO 2004-Cv-152

RAMNK [INITFN

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT

CARQL A. FISH and LECN R. FISH EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE
LEON R FISH
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
533 State Route 93, Orangeville, PA 17859
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NUMBER

mA WJ,- {215) 627-1322

DATE
March 23, 2004

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney L.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainu(l

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR

BY MERGER 10 BANK UNITED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PILLEAS
9451 Corbin Avenue
Northridge, CA 91324 of Columbia County
Plaintilt
VS,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CAROIL A. FISII
LEON R. FISH

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE

Rural Route 2 Box 14F
Orangeville, PA 17839 Term

No. 2004-CV-152
Delendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE 18 SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL, BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: FISH, LEON R.
LEON R. FISH
533 State Route 93
Orangeville, PA 17859

Your house at Rural Route 2 Box 14F, Orangeville, PA 17859 is scheduled (o be sold at Sheriff's
Sale cn , at 9:00 AM, in Sheritf's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the coun judgment of $138,493.19 obtained by WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
SUCCESSOR BY MERGHER TO BANK UNITED against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

T'o prevent tlus Sherill's Sale you must take immediale action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay to WASITINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR
BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED, the back pavmenis, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees
due. To find out how much you nust pay call: 215-627-1322

2, You may be able o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attormey to assert your rights. ‘The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice below on how to obtain an attorney),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALF, DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. Tt the Sheriff's Sale 15 not stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sherill of Columbia County at 370-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. ‘Fo find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happenced.

5. You have a right fo remain in the property until the fuli amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings (o cvict you.

6. " You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your housc will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceplions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after ihc sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYTLR AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT IIAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TQ OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE 1ISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GE1' ILEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAIL SERVICES
168 L. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrishurg, PA 17108



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

COURT NUMBER
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSCOR BY MERGER TO 2004-CV-152
RANMK I IMITFER
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT
CAROQL A. FISH and LEON R. FISH EXECUTION

533 State Route 93, Orangeville, PA 17859

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Borg, Twp., State and ZIP Code)

SERV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
CAROL A. FISH
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NUMBER

Josph A. Goblek Jr, (215) 627-1322

DATE
March 23, 2004

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Melion Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney [.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

WASHINGTON MUTUAT BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR

BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
9451 Corbin Avenue
Northridge, CA 91324 of Columbia County
Plaintift
Vs,

CIVIL. ACTION - L.AW
CAROL A, FISII
LEON R. FISH

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE TORECLOSURE

Rural Route 2 Box 14F
Orangeville. PA 17859 Term

No. 2004-CV-152
Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. TIIIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT, ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR TIIAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: FISH, CAROL A,
CAROL A. FISH
533 State Route 93
Orangeville, PA 17859

Your housc at Rural Route 2 Box 14T, Orangeville, PA 178359 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Salc on . a0 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1o
enlorce the courtjudgnent of $138 ,493.19 obtained by WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER T BANK UNITED against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE, ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, I'.A. SUCCESSOR
BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED, the back payments, late charges. costs and reasonable attorney's fees
due. To [ind out how much you must pay call: 215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by {iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance yon
will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice below on how to obtain an attorneyl.

YOU MAY SFILL BE ABLE TO SAVE, YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAYVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF TIIE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACF.

1. Il the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold (o the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3624,

2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value ol your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Colurmbia County al 570-389-3624,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherill, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the [ull amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the
sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution ol the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sherifl's Sale. This schedule will state whe will be receiving that moncy. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheri(f within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, il you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPTR TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOTHAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET 1. EGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA [ EGAL SERVICLS
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
IMarrishurg, PA 17108



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO 2004-Cv-152

RANK IINITFN

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT

CAROL A. FISH and LEON R. FISH EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE
LEON R FISH AND CAROL A FISH
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Bore, Twp., State and ZiP Code)
RURAL ROUTE 2B QORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NUMBER

mA GJHHKJI‘ (215) B27-1322

DATE
Mazch 23, 2004

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKecver
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD. #16132

SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER.

701 MARKET STREET
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
SUCCLESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED
9451 Corbin Avenue
Northridge, CA 91324

Plaintift

CAROI. A, FISH
LLEON R, FISH
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
Rural Rouic 2 Box 14F
Orangeville, PA 17859
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Celumbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2004-CV-152

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITELD, Plaintift in the above
action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of exccution was

filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

Rural Route 2 Box 14F
Orangeville, PA 17859

1. Name and address of Owncer(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

CAROL A. FISH
533 Stale Route 93
Orangeville, PA 17859

[LHON R, FISH
533 State Route 93
Orangeville, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Delendant(s) in the judgment:

CAROL A. FISH
533 State Route 93
Orangeville, PA 17859

LEON R. FISH
533 State Route 93
Orangeville, PA 17859

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the property to be sold:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA

P.O. Box 1093
Northridge, CA 91328



PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burean of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, TRUSTEE
1303 OFFICE CENTER DRIVLE #200
FORT WASIIINGTON, PA 19034

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
Rural Route 2 Box 14 F
Orangeville, PA 17859

{attach separale sheet if motce space is needed)

I verify that the slatements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and beliell f understand that false statements herein are made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn lalsificalion to authoritics.

DATED: March 23, 2004 L
/,L" - o e e
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
{ BY: Joscph A. Goldbeck,dt.; Hsq.
Attorney for Plaintiff

s

e



Goldbeck McCatferly & McKecver
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attormey 1.ID. #16132

SUITE 5000 — MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER.

701 MARKET STREET
Philadelphis, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Atlorney for Plainti{f

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED
0451 Corbin Avenue
Northridge, CA 91324
Plaintiff
V&,

CAROL A. FISII
LEON R. FISII
{(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
Rural Route 2 Box 14F
Orangeville, PA 17859
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2004-CV-152

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the prascipe for the writ of execution was

filed the following information concerning (he real property located at:

Rural Route 2 Box 14F
Orangeville, PA 17859

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

CAROL A, FISH
533 State Route 93
Orangeville, PA 17859

LEON R. FISH
533 State Route 93
Oraugeville, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

CAROL A.VISH
533 State Route 93
Orangeville, PA 17859

LEON R FISIi
533 State Route 93
Orangevilte, PA 17859

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property (o be sold:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA

P.G. Box 1093
Northridge, CA 91328



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorneyd.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadclphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Altorney for Plaintiff

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK. F.A. SUCCESSOR

BY MERGER T BANK UNITED IN THL COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS
9451 Corbin Avenuc
Northridge, CA 91324 of Columbia County
Plaintift
V.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CAROL A. FISH
LEON R. FISH

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLGSURE

Rural Route 2 Box 14F
Orangeville, PA 17859 Term

No, 2004-CV-152
Delendani(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURI'OSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: FISH, CAROL A,
CAROL A. FISH
533 State Route 93
Orangeville, PA 173859

Your house at Rural Route 2 Box 14F, Orangeville, PA 17859 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on _,a19:00 AM, in Sherift's Oftice, Courthousc, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgmeni of $138,493.19 oblained by WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled il you pay to WASIIINGTON MUTUAL BANK, I A. SUCCLESSOR
BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees
due. To find oul how much vou must pay call: 215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,



3. Y ou may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. Tf the Sheriil's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
comparcd to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out it this has happencd, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happencd.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheritf gives a deed to the buyer. Al that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be cntitled to a share of the money which was paid for your housc. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your housc will be filed by (he Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that moncy. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {rcasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the schedule of distribution is (iled.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYLER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT IIAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE TIIE OIFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E, 5th Streel
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
ITarrisburg, PA 17108



Jospeh A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD, #16132

SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER,
701 MARKET STREET

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR
BY MERGER T() BANK UNITED

9451 Corbin Avenue

Northridge, CA 91324

Plaintiff
VS,

CAROI. A. FISH
LEON R. FISII
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Rural Route 2 Box 14F
Orangeville, PA 17859

Defendant(s)

IN THL COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO, 2004-CV-152

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certifly that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaint#ff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

4
’
. 4
: s
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r

T -

J'-'osepl,l-':g.' "Gﬁldbébl(’, 1 r"..
Attorney for plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir,

Attorney LD #16132

SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER.
701 MARKET STREET

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintilf

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR
BY MERGER TQ BANK UNITED
9451 Corbin Avenuc
Northridge, CA 91324
Plaintiff
V8.

CAROIL A, FISH
LEON R. FISH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

Rural Route 2 Box 14F
Orangeville, PA 17859
Delendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION 1AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2004-CV-152

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in
possession, (after notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without
liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale

thereof.

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney tor Plaintifl



Loan Mo.: 1012340999 F1EH

EXHIBIT "A* TO THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT - LEGATL DESCRIPTTON

The land referred 1o in this Commilment is described as follows:

Alt thal certain plece, parcsl or tracl of land situate in North Centre Township, Calumbla County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as fallows:

Beginning st a rebar (set} an the northerty right of way of State Route No, 0053 (L.R. 673} and
common corner with [ands of Eva M, Shuitz; thence along lands of said Shultz, north § degrees
09 minutes 40 seconds west 188,58 feel 10 a rebar {sel) common comer wilh lands of Graydon
M. Fish, Gramlor herein; thence along lands of said Fish and passing (hru a rebar (set oa line)
near a ssmall fun, north 84 degrees 30 minutés 20 seconds east, 328,78 faet to & poinl in the
cenler of said small nun; thence along lands of said Fish and down the center of said smalt run
the following bearings and distances; south 11 deqgrees 24 minutes 58 seconds east, 4.73 feet to
a point; thence, sauth 30 degrees 29 minules 05 seconds aast, 44.98 to g poini; thence south 26
degrees 30 minutes 58 seconds east, 7.4 feelto a point; thence, soulh 28 degrees 53
minutes 48 seconds east, 37.14 feet {0 a poink; thence along lands of said Fish antd passing thru
8 rebar {set on line} near said small run, south 18 degrees 58 minutes 30 seconds wost, 228,14
fet lo a rebar (sei) in the center of 2n okt road and in line of lands of Harman A, and Donzella
A. Smith; thence along lands of said Smith and along the center of said okd road, north 71
degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds west, 15289 feet (o a rebar {set) on the northerly right of way
of the aforesaid State Route No. 0083 on a curye; thence along said right of way on a curve Io
the left having a central angla of 7 degrees 10 minules 38 seconds, a radius of 1482 69 feel, an
arG length of 183.22 feel and a chord of, narth 62 degreas 20 rinules 08 seconds west, 183,10
feet to a rebar (set), the place of heginning. )

LRF CAF




Lol Ho.: 2013240983 F15H

EXHIBIT "A* TO THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT - LRGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred lﬁ in this Commilment is deseribed as follows:

All that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situata in North Cenlre Township, Columbla County,
Pennsyivania, bounded and described as foftaws:

Beginning at a rebar (set) an the northery right of way of State Route No. 0093 {(L.R. 673) and
common comer with lands of Eva M. Shyltz; thence along lands of sakd Shullz, north § degrees
09 minutes 40 seconds west 188.68 feel (o a reber (sel) common comer with lands of Graydon
M. Fish, Grantor herein; thence along lands of said Fish and passing Lhry & rebar {set on line)
near a small run, north B4 degrees 50 minutés 20 secands east, 326.78 feet fo g o0int in the
center of said small nen; thence along lands of said FIsh and down the center of said small run
the follewing bearings and dislances: south 11 degrees 24 minules 56 seconds east, 4.73 feel to
@ point; thence, south 30 degrees 21 minutes 05 seconds east, 44,98 tu a point; thence south 26
degrees 30 minutes 53 seconds east, 67.34 leet 1o a point: thence, south 26 degrees 53
minutes 48 seconds east, 37.14 feet fo a point; thence along lands of said Fish and passing thmu
a rebar (set on Jine) near sald smafl run, south 18 degrees 59 minutes 30 seconds west, 228 14
feet lo a rebar (sal) in the center of an old road and in line of lands of Herman A. and Donzella
A. Smith; thence along lands of said Smith and atong the center of said obd resd, north 71
degraes 00 minudes 30 seconds west, 152 88 faet 1o a rebar {sef) an the northerly right of way
of the aforesaid State Rowte No. 0093 on a curve; thence along said right of way on a curve lo
the lefl having a ceniral angle of 7 degrees 10 minules 38 saconds, a radius of 1452 80 feel, an
arc length af 133.22 feet and a chond of, narth 62 degrees 20 minules 09 seconds west, 183.10
feel 10 a rebar (set), the place of beginning. ;

tRF CAF

Ay




Loan Ma.: 301224090% FIEM

EXHIBIT "A* TO THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred td in this Commiiment is described as follaws:

All thal certain piece, parcel or tracl of 1and situate in North Centre Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a rebar (set) on the northery right of way of State Route No, 0G93 {L.R. 673) and
cemmen corner with lands of Eva M. Shultz; thence along lands of said Shuitz, north 5 dagrees
09 minutes 40 seconds west 188,94 feet to a rebar {set) common comer wilh lands of Graydon
M. Fish, Grantor herein: thence along lands of said Fish and passing (hru a rebar {set on line)
near a smafl run, nordh 84 degrees 50 minules 20 seconds east, 320.78 feet to a-poini in the
center of said spnall run; thence along lands of said Fish and down the center of said small run
the foltowing bearings and distantes; south 11 degrees 24 minules 58 seconds east, 4.73 feel to
a poinl; thence, south 30 degrees 21 minutes 05 seconds east, 44,98 to a point; thence south 26
degrees 30 minutes 58 seconds east, 67.24 leet 1o a point; thence, south 26 degrees 53
minutes 48 seconds sast, 37.14 feet {0 a point; thence along lands of said Fish and passing thre
& rebar (set on line} near said small run, south 15 degrees 59 minules 30 seconds west, 228.14
feet 1o a rebar (sel) in the center of an old road and in line of lands of Herman A. and Donzella
A. Smith; thence along lands of said Smilk and along the center of said old rwad, north 71
degreas 00 minutes 30 saconds west, 152.80 feet to a rebar {set) on the northerly right of way
of 1he aforesaid State Route No. 0083 on a curve; ihence along said right of way on a curve lp
the left having a central angle of 7 degrees 10 minutes 38 seconds, a (adius of 1462.69 foet, an
arc length of 183.22 feet and a chord of, novth 82 degrees 20 minules 02 seconds west, 183.10
feel to a rebar (set), lhe place of baginning. :

LRF CAF

R




Lokn No.: H1Z24099% FIfH

EXHIBIT "A* TO THE SECURLITY INSTRUMENT - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The fand referred 1o in this Commitment is described as follows:

Ali that certain piece, parcel or tracl of land situate in North Centre Township, Calumbla County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a rebar (set} on the northerly right of way of State Route No, 0093 (L.R. 673) andd
common cofner with lands of Eva M. Shultz; thence afong lands of sald Shultz, north 5 degrees
09 minutes 40 seconds west 188.98 feel Lo a rebar {sef) comman comer with lands of Graydon
M. Fish, Grantor herein; thence along lands of said Fish and passing hru 4 rebar (set on line)
near a small run, narth 84 degrees 50 minutes 20 secands east, 326.73 feet to a foint in the
center of said sopall run; thence along lands of said Fish and down the cenler of said small run
the following bearings and distances: south 11 degrees 24 minuvtes 58 seconds east, 4.73 feet to
8 poinl; thence, South 30 degrees 2t minules 05 seconds east, 44.98 10 a point; thence south 26
degrees 30 minules 58 seconds east, 87.34 feetto a paint; thence, south 28 degrees 53
minutes 43 seconds eas!, 37.14 feel to a point; thence along lands of said Fish and passing they
a rebar (sl on line) near sald small run, scuth 18 degrees 59 minutes 30 seconds west, 228.14
feet to a mebar (set) in ihe cemer of an ok road and in line of lands of Herman A. and Donzelia
A. Smith; thence atong lands of said Smith and along the center of said old read, north 71
degrees 00 minufes 30 seconds west, 152.88 feet to a rebar (set) on the northerly righi of way
of the aforasaid State Route No. 0093 on 3 curve, thence along said right of way on a curve {o
the left having a central angle of 7 dagrees 10 minutes 38 secands, a radius of 146268 feet, an
arc length of 183.22 feel and a chord of, north 62 dagrees 20 minutes 08 seconds west, 183.10
feed to a rebar (sef), the place of heginning. )

¢RF  CAF




195575

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER FIRSTRUST
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER . /
701 MARKET STREET 3-7380/2360
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 03/23/2004

PAY

%mmm oF Sheriff of Columbia County $2,000.00
THWO THOUSAND AND XX / 108} ~~srerem e o i o o o ottt i ot b =t et e ~~DOLLARS

memo  Fish

A95574m 123507380 07 70 L0000 Lagm

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
03/23/2004 1385575

Sheriff of Columbia County 2,000.00

Morigage Disbursement 2,000.00
Fish ;

(] Seturity features Detais on back.



